Contractor encourages County to hire psychiatrist(s)/PNP(s)/PA(s)/ Psychologist(s)/ LCSW(s)  

introduced to County in connection with this agreement for a permanent position.   

County agrees to pay a hiring fee for any psychiatrist introduced to County by Contractor in the 

amount of Forty-Five Thousand Dollars and no cents  ($45,000.00) during Fiscal Year 25/26 

defined as July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026, Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars and no cents 

($48,000.00) during Fiscal Year 26/27 defined as July 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027, and Fifty 

Thousand Dollars and no cents ($50,000.00) during Fiscal Year 27/28 defined as July 1, 2027 

through June 30, 2028. 

County agrees to pay a hiring fee for any PNP(s)/PA(s)/Psychologist(s)/LCSW(s) introduced to 

County by Contractor in the amount of Twenty-Eight Thousand Dollars and no cents 

($28,000.00) during Fiscal Year 25/26 defined as July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026, Thirty 

Thousand Dollars and no cents ($30,000.00) during Fiscal Year 26/27 defined as July 1, 2026 

through June 30, 2027, and Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars and no cents ($32,000.00) during 

Fiscal Year 27/28 defined as July 1, 2027 through June 30, 2028.  

Hiring fees are applicable for any PNP(s)/PA(s)/Psychologist(s)/LCSW(s) if that psychiatrist(s) 

or PNP(s)/PA(s)/Psychologist(s)/LCSW(s): 

a) accepts a permanent position with County, or any organization or group owned by or